PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6491119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEKCEM	11/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXCEM	
Street Address:	12, CHEMIN DES HAUTS DE CLAIREFONTAINE	
City:	MAULE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-78580	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16992625
PCT Number:	IB2019051501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: INDOCKET@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60496-324043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine H. McCarthy/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506444350 REEL: 054886 FRAME: 0552

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Tekcem**, a French "société par actions simplifiée" with an office at 12 Chemin des Hauts de Clairefontaine, 78580, Maule, France, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Excem, a French "société par actions simplifiée" with an office at 12 Chemin des Hauts de Clairefontaine, 78580, Maule, France, ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below and any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States of America, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

- French patent application 1870331 filed on 23 March 2018. Inventors: Frédéric Broydé & Evelyne Clavelier.
- International application number PCT/IB2019/051501 filed on 25 February 2019 (WO2019/180520). Inventors: Frédéric Broydé & Evelyne Clavelier.
- US patent application US 16/992,625 filed on 13 August 2020. Inventors: Frédéric Broydé & Evelyne Clavelier.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. The terms and conditions agreed by Assignor and Assignee have been set forth in a separate patent purchase agreement.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights

By

Name: Evelyne Clavelier

Title: Président of Tekcem

Date: 24 November 2020

RECORDED: 01/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 054886 FRAME: 0553